etc., and for the fitting up, lighting and maintaining the public lamps for each of the four 
quarters of the year, and the sum total for the entire year. 

Exhibit'' 13 " is it summary of the Appropriation for '' Lamps and Lighting," and this shows 
an expenditure during the quarter of three hundred and thirty-five thousand six hundred and 
twenty-seven dollars and three cents ($335,627.03), and for the year of one million three hundred 
and three thousand seven hundred and forty-five dollars and forty-four cents ($1,303,745.44), with 
outstatulmg liabilities of one thousand, eight hundred and ninety-one dollars and ninety cents 
($I,8gt.go),leaving a balance of four thousand three hundred and sixty-two dollars and sixty-